8E/AR8
OWNER'S
MANUAL
MODEL NO,
919,155350
IMPORTANT:
Read the Safety Guidelines
and All Instructions Carefully

force.
6 If the gun sprays too fast (runs or sags), lower the air and
fluid pressure.. If too slow, increase pressure. Adjust to
balance pressure.
2, Keep the air pressure as low as possible.
3r Open (turn counterclockwise) air valve assembly (10)
until the first thread is flush with the back of guno This is
the full open position,
4. Hold the trigger (13) back and gradually open the fluid
needle adjusting screw (25) until a desired pattern is
obtained.
5. Trigger the gun quickly, one second on-offo Spray a small
test pattern°
When using internal mix air cap, begin with the same air and
fluid pressure°
The SG5-0010 air valve (10) is under pressure
whenever the gun is triggered. If the valve is
turned out too far, it mayleave the gun forcefully
when the gun is triggered. The "0" ring may also
be damaged. Do not turn the valve out past the

Nipple
1/4 NPSM
A}rInlet
114 NPSM
==l==l====li
LIST
,Hi= r ,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ,H = =l= 111 ==,===Hiii=,=====_ 111 = .....................
KEY
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SG5-0001 Air Nozzle w/Brass Cap
4 SG5-0004 Fluid Nozzle
7 SG5-0007 Gun Body
J" 8 SG5-0008 Fluid Needle Packing
9 SG5-0009 Packing Retainer
10 SG5-0010 Air Valve Assembly
4" 12 SG5-0012 O-ring
13 SG5-0013 Trigger
14 SG5-0014 Trigger Stud
15 SG5-0015 Trigger Stud Screw
16 SG5-0016 Air Valve Spring
,/" 17 SG5-0017 O-Ring
J" 18 SG5-0018 O-Ring
,/" 19 SG5-0019 O-Ring
#" 20 SG5-0020 Valve Stem Assembly (Includes 1 each Key No. 17, 18, and 19)
21 SG5-0021 Fluid Needle Assembly
23 SG5-0023 Spring
24 SG5-0024 Retaining Nut
25 SG5-0025 Fluid Needle Adjusting Screw
• 35 SG5-0035 Screw
• 36 SG5-0036 Nut
• 37 SG5-0037 Arm
° 38 SGE-15 Lever Release
• 39 SG5-0039 Lid Cannister
o_/40 SG5-0040 Gasket
° 41 SG5-0041 Siphon Tube
° 42 SG5-0042 Cannister
44 SG5-0044 Adaptor 1/4 NPT x 1/4 NPS
,/Key Nos. 8, 12, 17, 18, 19, 20, and 40 can be purchased individually or as part of K-0189
Gasket Kit.
• Key Nos. 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, and 42 can be purchased individually or as part of K-0190,
complete Cup and Lid Assembly.